

RESOLUTION NO. 489 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Wood, Girard, Bentley, Thomas, Conover, Frasier and Strainer

AUTHORIZING THE USE OF A 25 FOOT MARINE PATROL BOAT BY THE WARREN COUNTY SHERIFF ON LOAN FROM THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION

WHEREAS, the New York State Department of Parks & Recreation have loaned Warren County Sheriff's Department the use of a 25 foot Marine Patrol Boat for an open-ended period of time with the provision that Warren County be responsible for insuring said Patrol Boat with VIN number WCG00156D212, with ownership to remain with the New York State Department of Parks and Recreation, and with no other costs to Warren County, now, therefore, be it

and with no other costs to warren County, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorize the Warren County Sheriff to accept the loan of a 25 foot Marine Patrol Boat from the New York State Department of Parks & Recreation for use in furtherance of the duties and responsibilities of the Office of the Warren County

Sheriff.